MEETING OF MINISTERS OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS OF SIGNATORY COUNTRIES

OF THE PEACE, SECURITY AND COOPERATION FRAMEWORK FOR THE

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO AND THE REGION

09:00-09:30

09:30-10.00

16 October 2019
Kinshasa, Democratic Republic of the Congo

DRAFT AGENDA

Opening ceremony

Welcome remarks DRC

Opening remarks UN

Opening remarks AU

Opening remarks Uganda (outgoing Chair of the Regional Oversight
Mechanism)

= Opening statement DRC

Coffee break

Closed door session

10:00-10:05

10:05-10:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-12:15

12:15-12:45

12:45-13:00

13:00-13:30

Adoption of the Agenda

Report from the representative of the outgoing Chair of the Regional Oversight
Mechanism

Review of the second Progress Report on the implementation of the Peace,
Security and Cooperation Framework

Review of the draft agenda of the 10th High-Level ROM Meeting
Review of the draft communiqué of the 10" High-Level ROM Meeting
AOB

Conclusions



